# CH \$965.00 78539;

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM510067

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY TRADEMARKS

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
iSubsribed Inc.		02/13/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE
Intersections Inc.		02/13/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE
IISI Isurance Services Inc.		02/13/2019	Corporation: ILLINOIS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cerberus Business Finance Agency, LLC, as collateral agent	
Street Address:	875 Third Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78539252	ADVANTAGECARE PLUS
Serial Number:	77783039	BREACHREADINESS INTERSECTIONS BUSINESS S
Serial Number:	75662408	CREDITNOTIFY
Serial Number:	75520573	CREDITPROTECT
Serial Number:	78928768	CREDITPROTECTX3
Serial Number:	86464912	FAST CONNECT
Serial Number:	78890267	FINANCIAL INSIDER NETWORK
Serial Number:	87244143	
Serial Number:	77086704	GOOD START
Serial Number:	85875718	
Serial Number:	77976135	
Serial Number:	77976134	I IDENTITY GUARD
Serial Number:	85129642	IDCHECKUP
Serial Number:	86403809	ID VAULT
Serial Number:	85340441	IDENTITY GUARD
Serial Number:	77230204	IDENTITY GUARD
Serial Number:	75828527	IDENTITY GUARD
Jenai Number.	13020321	IDENTITI GOARD

TRADEMARK REEL: 006562 FRAME: 0677

900485536

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	78700063	IDENTITY GUARD		
Serial Number:	77106294	IDENTITY GUARD		
Serial Number:	77908022	IDENTITY GUARD BASIC PROTECTION		
Serial Number:	86804007	IDENTITY GUARD ESSENTIALS		
Serial Number:	78601697	IDTHEFT PROTECT		
Serial Number:	75828335	INTERSECTIONS		
Serial Number:	85104259	INTERSECTIONS INC.		
Serial Number:	78722105	INTERSECTIONS INC.		
Serial Number:	85293926	KID SURE		
Serial Number:	78712666	NOTIFY EXPRESS		
Serial Number:	85876366	PETSTRENGTH		
Serial Number:	85876376	PETSTRENGTH INSURANCE		
Serial Number:	78741939	PHN PREFERRED HOME NETWORK		
Serial Number:	78539254	PRIVACY ADVANTAGE		
Serial Number:	85895458	PRIVACY ADVANTAGE		
Serial Number:	86291918	PRIVACY NOW		
Serial Number:	86136106	SAFECONNEX		
Serial Number:	77908047	TOTAL PROTECTION		
Serial Number:	85679094	UNPARALLELED EXPERIENCE. TRUSTED PROTECT		
Serial Number:	88026377	SECLARITY		
Serial Number:	88006349	INTRUSTA		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-756-2132

**Email:** scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014951-1851
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff (059182-0083)
SIGNATURE:	/kc for sk/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2019

# **Total Attachments: 5**

source=iSubscribed - Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=iSubscribed - Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=iSubscribed - Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

source=iSubscribed - Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=iSubscribed - Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY - - TRADEMARKS

# February 13, 2019

WHEREAS, iSubscribed Inc., a Delaware corporation, Intersections Inc., a Delaware corporation and IISI Insurance Services Inc., an Illinois corporation (individually and collectively, the "Assignor") have adopted, used and are using, and hold all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schedule A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor has entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated February 13, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Cerberus Business Finance Agency, LLC, as the Collateral Agent for itself and certain lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, if any, the "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee and granted to the Assignee for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement) a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement); provided, however, the foregoing Collateral shall not include any Excluded Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby pledge, convey, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and grants to the Assignee for the benefit of the Assignee and the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

The Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

DOC ID - 30786171.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

# **iSUBSCRIBED INC.**

Ву:	*****************	$\underline{\mathcal{W}}$	AAADS CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE O	
•	Miromas	Linei	Davichandean	

Name: Hari Ravichandran
Title: Chief Executive Officer

INTERSECTIONS INC.

Ву:\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Hari Ravichandran Title: Chief Executive Officer

IISI INSURANCE SERVICES INC.

Ву:\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Hari Ravichandran
Title: Chief Executive Officer

# SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

[See attached].

DOC ID - 30786171.4

# TRADEMARKS

# **U.S. Trademarks**

Owner	Trademark Name	APP NO	APP DATE	REG NO	REG DATE
IISI Insurance					
Services Inc.	ADVANTAGECARE PLUS	78539252	28-Dec-04	3274229	7-Aug-07
	BREACHREADINESS INTERSECTIONS				
Intersections	BUSINESS SERVICES &				
Inc.	Design	77783039	16-Jul-09	4418790	15-Oct-13
Intersections	_				
Inc.	CREDITNOTIFY	75662408	17-Mar-99	2675827	21-Jan-03
Intersections		75500570	1,7,1,00		
Inc. Intersections	CREDITPROTECT	75520573	17-Jul-98	2379962	22-Aug-00
Inc.	CREDITPROTECTX3	78928768	13-Jul-06	3712121	17-Nov-09
Intersections	OKEBITI KOTEOTKO	10020100	10 001 00	0112121	11 1107 00
Inc.	FAST CONNECT	86464912	25-Nov-14	5383131	23-Jan-18
IISI Insurance	FINANCIAL INSIDER				
Services Inc.	NETWORK	78890267	23-May-06	3244463	22-May-07
Intersections		07044440		5040544	1,,,,,,
Inc. Intersections	Fish with I & Shield Design	87244143	21-Nov-16	5240541	11-Jul-17
Inc.	GOOD START	77086704	19-Jan-07	3832276	10-Aug-10
Intersections	00000174(1	77000704	10 0411 07	0002270	10 / kg 10
Inc.	I and Design	85875718	14-Mar-13	4639302	18-Nov-14
Intersections	-				
Inc.	I and Design (COLOR)	77976135	18-Mar-08	3616040	5-May-09
Intersections	I IDENTITY GUARD and	77070404	40.84 40	0040000	5.4.00
Inc. Intersections	Design	77976134	18-Mar-18	3616039	5-May-09
Inc.	ID CHECKUP and Design	85129642	14-Sep-10	4427309	5-Nov-13
Intersections	ib crizerter and beeign	00120012	11 000 10	1121000	0 1107 10
Inc.	ID VAULT	86403809	23-Sep-14	4853875	17-Nov-15
Intersections					
Inc.	IDENTITY GUARD	85340441	7-Jun-11	4361837	2-Jul-13
Intersections	IDENTITY CHARD	77020204	16 101 07	2549906	22 Dec 09
Inc. Intersections	IDENTITY GUARD	77230204	16-Jul-07	3548896	23-Dec-08
Inc.	IDENTITY GUARD	75828527	21-Oct-99	2689654	25-Feb-03
Intersections					
Inc.	IDENTITY GUARD	78700063	25-Aug-05	3297288	25-Sep-07
Intersections			1		
Inc.	IDENTITY GUARD	77106294	13-Feb-07	3715697	24-Nov-09
Intersections	IDENTITY GUARD BASIC		1		l
Inc.	PROTECTION IDENTITY GUARD	77908022	8-Jan-10	4161626	19-Jun-12
Intersections Inc.	ESSENTIALS	86804007	29-Oct-15	5006411	26-Jul-16
Intersections	ESSENTIALS	00004007	25-00(-15	3000411	20-00I-10
Inc.	IDTHEFT PROTECT	78601697	5-Apr-05	3674490	25-Aug-09
Intersections					
Inc.	INTERSECTIONS	75828335	21-Oct-99	2640186	22-Oct-02
Intersections	INTERSECTIONS INC	95104350	10 Aug 10	4422609	20 Oct 12
Inc.	INTERSECTIONS INC.	85104259	10-Aug-10	4423698	29-Oct-13
Intersections	INTERSECTIONS INC. and	79722105	20 Cop 05	2226950	10 Apr 07
Inc. Intersections	Design	78722105	28-Sep-05	3226859	10-Apr-07
Inc.	KID SURE	85293926	13-Apr-11	4176734	17-Jul-12
Intersections			1		1
Inc.	NOTIFY EXPRESS	78712666	14-Sep-05	3224159	3-Apr-07
IISI Insurance			1		1
	PETSTRENGTH PETSTRENGTH	85876366	14-Mar-13	4641879	18-Nov-14

DOC ID - 31017952.1

Owner	Trademark Name	APP NO	APP DATE	REG NO	REG DATE
IISI Insurance	PHN PREFERRED HOME				
Services Inc.	NETWORK and Design	78741939	27-Oct-05	3370433	15-Jan-08
IISI Insurance					
Services Inc.	PRIVACY ADVANTAGE	78539254	28-Dec-04	3116268	18-Jul-06
Intersections	PRIVACY ADVANTAGE	85895458	4 Apr 12	<b>4</b> 881926	05-Jan-16
Inc.	PRIVACT ADVANTAGE	00090400	4-Apr-13	4001920	05-Jan-16
Intersections Inc.	PRIVACY NOW	86291918	27-May-14	5166761	21-Mar-17
Intersections Inc.	SAFECONNEX	86136106	5-Dec-13	<b>4</b> 717511	7-Apr-15
	SAI ECONNEX	00130100	J-Dec-13	4717311	7-Api-13
Intersections Inc.	TOTAL PROTECTION	77908047	8-Jan-10	4039910	11-Oct-11
Intersections	UNPARALLELED EXPERIENCE. TRUSTED PROTECTION.				
Inc.	OUTSTANDING SERVICE.	85679094	17-Jul-12	4459830	31-Dec-13

# **U.S. Trademark Applications**

Owner	Trademark Name	APP NO	APP DATE	REG NO	REG DATE
			July 5,		
iSubscribed Inc.	SECLARITY	88026377	2018		
			June 19,		
iSubscribed Inc.	INTRUSTA	88006349	2018		

DOC ID - 31017952.1

**RECORDED: 02/13/2019**